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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2 Men, 100m Butterfly 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Results Prelim
MR 53.58 SALCHOW, Josha GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 51.19 DEIBLER, Steffen Berlin 28.04.2013
Points: AQUA 2026

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

YOB 2014

1. FILIPIAK, Alexander 2014 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:10.76 341
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:10.76 37.81

2. SEILER, Henry 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:12.12 322
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:12.12 38.44

3. FEDELES, Andrei 2014 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:14.10 297
50m: 31.83 31.83 100m: 1:14.10 42.27

4. FRANK, Jannes 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:20.83 228
50m: 38.92 38.92 100m: 1:20.83 41.91

5. FERRARIO, Cristian 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:24.44 200
50m: 39.66 39.66 100m: 1:24.44 44.78

6. TANASE, Matteo 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:29.67 167
50m: 43.02 43.02 100m: 1:29.67 46.65

DNS BRKIC, Jan 2014 GER SV Lohhof

YOB 2013

1. MARTIN, Dante 2013 GER SV Bietigheim 1:12.34 319
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:12.34 38.99

2. RANGELOV, David 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.97 311
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:12.97 39.62

3. GUBANOV, Viktor 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:14.60 291
50m: 33.41 33.41 100m: 1:14.60 41.19

4. BOEHM, Luca 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.95 276
50m: 35.56 35.56 100m: 1:15.95 40.39

5. ANZALONE, Max 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.34 233
50m: 36.32 36.32 100m: 1:20.34 44.02

6. SMID, Alan 2013 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:21.11 226
50m: 35.94 35.94 100m: 1:21.11 45.17

7. WIER, Benedikt 2013 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:24.91 197
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:24.91 47.79

Youth Class

1. MALIKOSKI, Aleksei 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 59.07 586R
50m: 27.62 27.62 100m: 59.07 31.45

2. IMASUEN, David 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.45 575R
50m: 27.97 27.97 100m: 59.45 31.48

3. HARTMANN, Robert 2009 GER SG Bamberg 1:00.35 550
50m: 27.65 27.65 100m: 1:00.35 32.70

4. VITKOVIC, Jakub 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:01.54 518
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 1:01.54 32.78

5. PRIESE, Oliver 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:01.91 509
50m: 28.08 28.08 100m: 1:01.91 33.83

6. BASTA, Richard 2010 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:01.95 508
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:01.95 33.23

7. FACKLER, Moritz 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.19 502
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:02.19 33.57

8. HOFMAIER, Luis 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.62 492
50m: 28.96 28.96 100m: 1:02.62 33.66

9. SILL, Luca 2010 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:02.67 491
50m: 27.90 27.90 100m: 1:02.67 34.77

10. MAIER, Leonhard 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:03.43 473
50m: 28.58 28.58 100m: 1:03.43 34.85

11. MAERZ, Kai 2010 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:03.56 470
50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:03.56 33.94
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

12. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.92 463
50m: 29.24 29.24 100m: 1:03.92 34.68

13. FLATH, Maximo 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:04.08 459
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:04.08 34.49

14. WELKER, Benjamin 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.10 459
50m: 29.48 29.48 100m: 1:04.10 34.62

15. VEREBI, Adam 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.28 455
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:04.28 34.21

16. STICKLAND, Edward 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.37 453
50m: 29.87 29.87 100m: 1:04.37 34.50

17. SMID, Sebastian 2011 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:04.76 445
50m: 30.03 30.03 100m: 1:04.76 34.73

18. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1:04.85 443
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:04.85 34.71

19. SOMMER, Yaro 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.41 432
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:05.41 35.46

20. FRENKEL, Maxim 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.44 431
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:05.44 35.47

21. REGENAUER, Paul 2010 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.96 421
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:05.96 35.50

22. VARGA, Dominik 2010 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 1:06.14 417
50m: 29.49 29.49 100m: 1:06.14 36.65

23. NADEL, Yonathan 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.37 413
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.37 36.40

24. WASSERMANN, Carl 2010 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:06.41 412
50m: 30.04 30.04 100m: 1:06.41 36.37

25. RUIZ, Daniel 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1:06.52 410
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:06.52 35.76

26. WILD, Felix 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:06.68 407
50m: 30.91 30.91 100m: 1:06.68 35.77

27. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.85 404
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:06.85 36.73

28. BRUNNER, Nico 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:07.27 397
50m: 29.54 29.54 100m: 1:07.27 37.73

29. VALENTIK, Jakub 2011 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:07.58 391
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:07.58 37.07

30. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:07.78 388
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:07.78 37.76

31. ROHM, Quirin 2011 GER Post SV Weilheim 1:07.84 387
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:07.84 37.70

32. COLOMBO, Francesco 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:08.55 375
50m: 31.96 31.96 100m: 1:08.55 36.59

33. MASIN, Tiziano 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.86 370
50m: 31.69 31.69 100m: 1:08.86 37.17

34. BLACQUIERE, Kalle 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.11 366
50m: 32.69 32.69 100m: 1:09.11 36.42

35. MEYER, Samuel 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:09.32 363
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:09.32 36.79

36. MANDEL, Thomas 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:09.41 361
50m: 32.11 32.11 100m: 1:09.41 37.30

37. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:09.49 360
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:09.49 39.07

GROSS, Daniel 2010 GER SC Regensburg 1:09.49 360
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:09.49 38.53

39. LINDEMEIER, Justin 2011 GER TSV Erding 1:09.51 360
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:09.51 37.91

40. KUBON, Robin 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.72 356
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:09.72 37.11

41. BEIER, Maximilian 2010 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:09.91 353
50m: 32.31 32.31 100m: 1:09.91 37.60
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

42. FEVOLA, Mattias 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:10.11 350
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:10.11 39.55

43. UJVARI, Peter 2011 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 1:10.20 349
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:10.20 38.31

44. LISTING, Tim Julius 2010 GER SV Lohhof 1:10.87 339
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:10.87 39.48

45. GORCZYNSKI, Szymon 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:11.30 333
50m: 31.45 31.45 100m: 1:11.30 39.85

46. JAKUBASS, Raphael 2009 GER SG Bamberg 1:11.97 324
50m: 32.00 32.00 100m: 1:11.97 39.97

47. IAKAB, Lukas 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.43 318
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:12.43 40.21

48. BLACQUIERE, Mads 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.47 317
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:12.47 38.76

49. LAUTENSCHLAGER, Nils 2010 GER SG Fürth 1:13.63 302
50m: 31.24 31.24 100m: 1:13.63 42.39

50. WYRWOLL, Adrian 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:14.03 298
50m: 33.83 33.83 100m: 1:14.03 40.20

51. LANG, Moritz 2012 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:14.09 297
50m: 34.25 34.25 100m: 1:14.09 39.84

52. BACH-EL ARIF, Anir 2009 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:16.11 274
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:16.11 45.90

53. KEYSER, Paul 2011 GER SG Fürth 1:20.93 228
50m: 37.18 37.18 100m: 1:20.93 43.75

54. HIRSCH, Maximilian 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:21.87 220
50m: 36.92 36.92 100m: 1:21.87 44.95

55. JAIS, Laurenz 2012 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:22.35 216
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:22.35 44.91

56. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 2012 GER SV Lohhof 1:23.09 210
50m: 36.44 36.44 100m: 1:23.09 46.65

57. SCHULZE DOERING, N. 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:23.25 209
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:23.25 46.39

58. LUDWIG, Julian Mario 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:24.71 198
50m: 38.32 38.32 100m: 1:24.71 46.39

DNS PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
DNS ERHARD, Raphael 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS EWALD, Luis 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS HAVLA, Mael 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS METZ, Felix 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen

WDR DEIMLING, Benedikt 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
WDR SCHMIDT, Till Melvin 2009 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR JESKE, Emil 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR ZINOVIEV, Arnold 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR PALMIERI, Matteo 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto

Open Class

1. ARMBRUSTER, Luca Nik 2001 GER SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 53.59 785Q
50m: 24.44 24.44 100m: 53.59 29.15

2. BRANDNER, Felix 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 56.82 659Q
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.82 30.19

3. LIENHART, Robin 2006 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 56.87 657Q
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 56.87 30.32

4. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 57.95 621Q
50m: 27.21 27.21 100m: 57.95 30.74

5. KOCI, Simon 2002 GER SC 53 Landshut 58.74 596Q
50m: 26.77 26.77 100m: 58.74 31.97

6. STRITTMATTER, Vincent 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 58.83 593Q
50m: 27.53 27.53 100m: 58.83 31.30

7. NADEL, Thomas 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 58.91 591Q
50m: 27.40 27.40 100m: 58.91 31.51
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

8. BOBOC, David 2008 ROU ACS Universitar USH 58.92 591Q
50m: 26.75 26.75 100m: 58.92 32.17

9. NOWAK, Louis 2008 GER TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 59.42 576R
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.42 31.10

10. SEYFERT, Jakob 2008 GER TSV Vaterstetten 59.47 574
50m: 27.43 27.43 100m: 59.47 32.04

11. TAKACS, Dominik 2007 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 59.49 574
50m: 27.27 27.27 100m: 59.49 32.22

12. BAUER, Hannes 2008 GER SSG Coburg 59.86 563
50m: 27.34 27.34 100m: 59.86 32.52

13. WEIN, Linus 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:00.82 537
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.82 32.39

14. BORISOV, Nikita 1997 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.85 536
50m: 28.73 28.73 100m: 1:00.85 32.12

15. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 2005 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:00.95 534
50m: 27.93 27.93 100m: 1:00.95 33.02

16. SCHMITT, Lukas 2000 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.96 533
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.96 32.53

17. IVCHENKO, Artem 2006 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:02.20 502
50m: 27.36 27.36 100m: 1:02.20 34.84

18. HUBER, Ludwig 1996 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:03.44 473
50m: 28.83 28.83 100m: 1:03.44 34.61

19. GIESSUEBL, Jonas 2005 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:04.27 455
50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 1:04.27 36.33

20. DEVOTO, Damaso 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.62 448
50m: 29.39 29.39 100m: 1:04.62 35.23

21. SPITZENPFEIL, Maximilian 2005 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.04 439
50m: 28.01 28.01 100m: 1:05.04 37.03

22. IAKAB, Elias 2005 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.28 434
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:05.28 35.85

23. ECKERT, Christian 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.44 431
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 1:05.44 36.59

24. BRKIC, Aleksej 2008 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:05.75 425
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:05.75 36.69

25. NIEDERAU, Kai Bjarne 2002 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:07.50 393
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:07.50 36.93

26. MICIECKI, Korbinian 2003 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:09.42 361
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:09.42 38.30

27. COMI, Francesco 2008 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.52 330
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:11.52 40.55

28. SCHELLER, Sebastian 2000 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:12.46 317
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:12.46 39.43

29. KOST, Ludwig 2008 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:13.51 304
50m: 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:13.51 41.67

DNS SARKANY, Maxim 2007 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS ROELEN, Roman 2000 GER SC Wfr. München
DNS KUHN, David 2007 GER SV Würzburg 05

2015 and older

1. ARMBRUSTER, Luca Nik 2001 GER SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 53.59 785Q
50m: 24.44 24.44 100m: 53.59 29.15

2. BRANDNER, Felix 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 56.82 659Q
50m: 26.63 26.63 100m: 56.82 30.19

3. LIENHART, Robin 2006 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 56.87 657Q
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 56.87 30.32

4. GIESBRECHT, Alexander 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 57.95 621Q
50m: 27.21 27.21 100m: 57.95 30.74

5. KOCI, Simon 2002 GER SC 53 Landshut 58.74 596Q
50m: 26.77 26.77 100m: 58.74 31.97
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

6. STRITTMATTER, Vincent 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 58.83 593Q
50m: 27.53 27.53 100m: 58.83 31.30

7. NADEL, Thomas 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 58.91 591Q
50m: 27.40 27.40 100m: 58.91 31.51

8. BOBOC, David 2008 ROU ACS Universitar USH 58.92 591Q
50m: 26.75 26.75 100m: 58.92 32.17

9. MALIKOSKI, Aleksei 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 59.07 586R
50m: 27.62 27.62 100m: 59.07 31.45

10. NOWAK, Louis 2008 GER TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld 59.42 576R
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 59.42 31.10

11. IMASUEN, David 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.45 575R
50m: 27.97 27.97 100m: 59.45 31.48

12. SEYFERT, Jakob 2008 GER TSV Vaterstetten 59.47 574
50m: 27.43 27.43 100m: 59.47 32.04

13. TAKACS, Dominik 2007 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 59.49 574
50m: 27.27 27.27 100m: 59.49 32.22

14. BAUER, Hannes 2008 GER SSG Coburg 59.86 563
50m: 27.34 27.34 100m: 59.86 32.52

15. HARTMANN, Robert 2009 GER SG Bamberg 1:00.35 550
50m: 27.65 27.65 100m: 1:00.35 32.70

16. WEIN, Linus 2008 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:00.82 537
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.82 32.39

17. BORISOV, Nikita 1997 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.85 536
50m: 28.73 28.73 100m: 1:00.85 32.12

18. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 2005 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:00.95 534
50m: 27.93 27.93 100m: 1:00.95 33.02

19. SCHMITT, Lukas 2000 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.96 533
50m: 28.43 28.43 100m: 1:00.96 32.53

20. VITKOVIC, Jakub 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:01.54 518
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 1:01.54 32.78

21. PRIESE, Oliver 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:01.91 509
50m: 28.08 28.08 100m: 1:01.91 33.83

22. BASTA, Richard 2010 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:01.95 508
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:01.95 33.23

23. FACKLER, Moritz 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.19 502
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:02.19 33.57

24. IVCHENKO, Artem 2006 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:02.20 502
50m: 27.36 27.36 100m: 1:02.20 34.84

25. HOFMAIER, Luis 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.62 492
50m: 28.96 28.96 100m: 1:02.62 33.66

26. SILL, Luca 2010 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:02.67 491
50m: 27.90 27.90 100m: 1:02.67 34.77

27. MAIER, Leonhard 2010 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:03.43 473
50m: 28.58 28.58 100m: 1:03.43 34.85

28. HUBER, Ludwig 1996 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:03.44 473
50m: 28.83 28.83 100m: 1:03.44 34.61

29. MAERZ, Kai 2010 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:03.56 470
50m: 29.62 29.62 100m: 1:03.56 33.94

30. SCHEFFEL, Jonas 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.92 463
50m: 29.24 29.24 100m: 1:03.92 34.68

31. FLATH, Maximo 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:04.08 459
50m: 29.59 29.59 100m: 1:04.08 34.49

32. WELKER, Benjamin 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:04.10 459
50m: 29.48 29.48 100m: 1:04.10 34.62

33. GIESSUEBL, Jonas 2005 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:04.27 455
50m: 27.94 27.94 100m: 1:04.27 36.33

34. VEREBI, Adam 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.28 455
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:04.28 34.21

35. STICKLAND, Edward 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.37 453
50m: 29.87 29.87 100m: 1:04.37 34.50
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 2, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

36. DEVOTO, Damaso 2008 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.62 448
50m: 29.39 29.39 100m: 1:04.62 35.23

37. SMID, Sebastian 2011 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:04.76 445
50m: 30.03 30.03 100m: 1:04.76 34.73

38. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1:04.85 443
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:04.85 34.71

39. SPITZENPFEIL, Maximilian 2005 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.04 439
50m: 28.01 28.01 100m: 1:05.04 37.03

40. IAKAB, Elias 2005 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.28 434
50m: 29.43 29.43 100m: 1:05.28 35.85

41. SOMMER, Yaro 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.41 432
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:05.41 35.46

42. ECKERT, Christian 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:05.44 431
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 1:05.44 36.59

FRENKEL, Maxim 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.44 431
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:05.44 35.47

44. BRKIC, Aleksej 2008 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:05.75 425
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:05.75 36.69

45. REGENAUER, Paul 2010 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.96 421
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:05.96 35.50

46. VARGA, Dominik 2010 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 1:06.14 417
50m: 29.49 29.49 100m: 1:06.14 36.65

47. NADEL, Yonathan 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.37 413
50m: 29.97 29.97 100m: 1:06.37 36.40

48. WASSERMANN, Carl 2010 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:06.41 412
50m: 30.04 30.04 100m: 1:06.41 36.37

49. RUIZ, Daniel 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1:06.52 410
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:06.52 35.76

50. WILD, Felix 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:06.68 407
50m: 30.91 30.91 100m: 1:06.68 35.77

51. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.85 404
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:06.85 36.73

52. BRUNNER, Nico 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:07.27 397
50m: 29.54 29.54 100m: 1:07.27 37.73

53. NIEDERAU, Kai Bjarne 2002 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:07.50 393
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:07.50 36.93

54. VALENTIK, Jakub 2011 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:07.58 391
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:07.58 37.07

55. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:07.78 388
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:07.78 37.76

56. ROHM, Quirin 2011 GER Post SV Weilheim 1:07.84 387
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:07.84 37.70

57. COLOMBO, Francesco 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:08.55 375
50m: 31.96 31.96 100m: 1:08.55 36.59

58. MASIN, Tiziano 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.86 370
50m: 31.69 31.69 100m: 1:08.86 37.17

59. BLACQUIERE, Kalle 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.11 366
50m: 32.69 32.69 100m: 1:09.11 36.42

60. MEYER, Samuel 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:09.32 363
50m: 32.53 32.53 100m: 1:09.32 36.79

61. MANDEL, Thomas 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:09.41 361
50m: 32.11 32.11 100m: 1:09.41 37.30

62. MICIECKI, Korbinian 2003 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:09.42 361
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:09.42 38.30

63. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:09.49 360
50m: 30.42 30.42 100m: 1:09.49 39.07

GROSS, Daniel 2010 GER SC Regensburg 1:09.49 360
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:09.49 38.53

65. LINDEMEIER, Justin 2011 GER TSV Erding 1:09.51 360
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:09.51 37.91
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Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

66. KUBON, Robin 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.72 356
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:09.72 37.11

67. BEIER, Maximilian 2010 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:09.91 353
50m: 32.31 32.31 100m: 1:09.91 37.60

68. FEVOLA, Mattias 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:10.11 350
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:10.11 39.55

69. UJVARI, Peter 2011 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 1:10.20 349
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:10.20 38.31

70. FILIPIAK, Alexander 2014 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:10.76 341
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:10.76 37.81

71. LISTING, Tim Julius 2010 GER SV Lohhof 1:10.87 339
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:10.87 39.48

72. GORCZYNSKI, Szymon 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:11.30 333
50m: 31.45 31.45 100m: 1:11.30 39.85

73. COMI, Francesco 2008 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.52 330
50m: 30.97 30.97 100m: 1:11.52 40.55

74. JAKUBASS, Raphael 2009 GER SG Bamberg 1:11.97 324
50m: 32.00 32.00 100m: 1:11.97 39.97

75. SEILER, Henry 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:12.12 322
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:12.12 38.44

76. MARTIN, Dante 2013 GER SV Bietigheim 1:12.34 319
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:12.34 38.99

77. IAKAB, Lukas 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.43 318
50m: 32.22 32.22 100m: 1:12.43 40.21

78. SCHELLER, Sebastian 2000 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:12.46 317
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:12.46 39.43

79. BLACQUIERE, Mads 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.47 317
50m: 33.71 33.71 100m: 1:12.47 38.76

80. RANGELOV, David 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.97 311
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:12.97 39.62

81. KOST, Ludwig 2008 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:13.51 304
50m: 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:13.51 41.67

82. LAUTENSCHLAGER, Nils 2010 GER SG Fürth 1:13.63 302
50m: 31.24 31.24 100m: 1:13.63 42.39

83. WYRWOLL, Adrian 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:14.03 298
50m: 33.83 33.83 100m: 1:14.03 40.20

84. LANG, Moritz 2012 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:14.09 297
50m: 34.25 34.25 100m: 1:14.09 39.84

85. FEDELES, Andrei 2014 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:14.10 297
50m: 31.83 31.83 100m: 1:14.10 42.27

86. GUBANOV, Viktor 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:14.60 291
50m: 33.41 33.41 100m: 1:14.60 41.19

87. BOEHM, Luca 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:15.95 276
50m: 35.56 35.56 100m: 1:15.95 40.39

88. BACH-EL ARIF, Anir 2009 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:16.11 274
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:16.11 45.90

89. ANZALONE, Max 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.34 233
50m: 36.32 36.32 100m: 1:20.34 44.02

90. FRANK, Jannes 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:20.83 228
50m: 38.92 38.92 100m: 1:20.83 41.91

91. KEYSER, Paul 2011 GER SG Fürth 1:20.93 228
50m: 37.18 37.18 100m: 1:20.93 43.75

92. SMID, Alan 2013 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:21.11 226
50m: 35.94 35.94 100m: 1:21.11 45.17

93. HIRSCH, Maximilian 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:21.87 220
50m: 36.92 36.92 100m: 1:21.87 44.95

94. JAIS, Laurenz 2012 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:22.35 216
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:22.35 44.91

95. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 2012 GER SV Lohhof 1:23.09 210
50m: 36.44 36.44 100m: 1:23.09 46.65
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96. SCHULZE DOERING, N. 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:23.25 209
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:23.25 46.39

97. FERRARIO, Cristian 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:24.44 200
50m: 39.66 39.66 100m: 1:24.44 44.78

98. LUDWIG, Julian Mario 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:24.71 198
50m: 38.32 38.32 100m: 1:24.71 46.39

99. WIER, Benedikt 2013 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:24.91 197
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:24.91 47.79

100. TANASE, Matteo 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:29.67 167
50m: 43.02 43.02 100m: 1:29.67 46.65

DNS BRKIC, Jan 2014 GER SV Lohhof
DNS PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
DNS ERHARD, Raphael 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS SARKANY, Maxim 2007 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS EWALD, Luis 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS HAVLA, Mael 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS ROELEN, Roman 2000 GER SC Wfr. München
DNS METZ, Felix 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen
DNS KUHN, David 2007 GER SV Würzburg 05

WDR DEIMLING, Benedikt 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
WDR SCHMIDT, Till Melvin 2009 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR JESKE, Emil 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR ZINOVIEV, Arnold 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR PALMIERI, Matteo 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto
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